Page 1
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.   Hornet Guidelines_AN                           Rev.1.0
Hornet: Non-Isolated DC-DC Voltage Regulator Modules
Guidelines for selecting and designing in Hornet Series of Regulator Modules
The Hornet series of voltage regulators has been developed for easy selection, design and proven performance and
reliability. They are available in a wide range of output voltages, power levels, form-factors and the combination of
buck and boost converters frees customers to choose their own intermediate bus voltages for multi-rail designs.
Step 1 – Choose the appropriate power module
Using the existing available primary bus voltage (B), the required output voltage (C) and output power (D), consider
the appropriate modules from the list below. Then use the data in columns E and F and, if required, the datasheets to
determine the module (s) best suited for the design.
A B C D E F
MODEL
INPUT
OUTPUT
POWER
INTERCONNECT
TYPE  mm)
IND016 12V±20% 0.6-5.5 16.5 Surface Mount 12.2x12.2
IND033 12V±20% 0.6-5.5 33 Surface Mount 12.2x12.2
IND066 12V±20% 0.6-5.5 66 Surface Mount 12.2x12.2
IND072 12V±20% 0.6-3.3 72.6 Surface Mount 12.2x12.2
IND080 12V±20% 0.6-2.0 80 Surface Mount 13.5x33
IND027W 12V±20% 3.0-9.0 27 Surface Mount 11.4x20.3
IND045W 12V±20% 3.0-9.0 45 Surface Mount 11.4x20.3
IND108W 12V±20% 3.0-9.0 108 Surface Mount 13.5x33
IND027XW 24V±20% 3.0-18.0 27 Surface Mount 11.4x20.3
IND045XW 24V±20% 3.0-18.0 45 Surface Mount 11.4x20.3
IND108XW 24V±20% 3.0-18.0 108 Surface Mount 13.5x33
IND011SIP 12V±15% 0.6-5.5 11 Through Hole 8.1x10.4
IND060SIP 12V±15% 0.6-5.5 60 Through Hole 8.4x10.4
The above SIP/Through hole modules support an operating temperature range of -40 to 85°C
(derated output at higher temperatures)
Step Up / Boost Modules
IND065BHV 12V±20% 32-54 65 Surface Mount 11.4x27.9
IND065BLV 12V±20% 16-34 65 Surface Mount 11.4x27.9
The above Surface Mount modules support an operating temperature range of -40 to 85°C
(derated output at higher temperatures)
APPLICATION NOTE
Page 2